PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ShellBond LLC	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShellBond LLC
Street Address:	612 McGinnis Lane
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-584-3272

Email: pwroberts@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter W. Roberts

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter W. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeOfAssigneeAddress#page1.tif source=ChangeOfAssigneeAddress#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0413

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

U.S Patent Application No. 12/128,136

Documentation is no longer required for change of address.

Please change assignees address for the patent application No. 12/128,136.

Old address:

ShellBond LLC 203 Romancoke Road Suite 100 Stevensville, Maryland 21666

New address:

ShellBond LLC 612 McGinnis Lane Wilmington, NC 28412

> /Peter W. Roberts/ Peter W. Roberts, Reg. 31,704 Attorney for applicant

Roberts, Mlotkowski, Safran and Cole, P.C. 7918 Jones Branch Drive Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: 703-584-3272

Fax: 703-848-2981

PATENT REEL: 025781 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 02/10/2011